Maine law.
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PENSION3. 125 

Chaptc1'28. 

Resolve in favor of Benjamin P. Chapman. 

Resolved, That there he paid ant of the Treas-
ury of the State to Benjamin P. Chapman the sum B. P. ChRphl.n, 

of fort.y dollars, it being in full for expenses, incurred lIOllslon, $40. 

bysicl{ness, while in the Aroostook expedition, 
[.ap.pl·oved .Man;h 3, 1840.] 

Resolve in favor of Tohias Thompson. 

R'!solved, That t.here be paid out of tho 'l'I'eas-
urv of the Stat.e to Tobias Thumpson of Orland, Tuhl •• Th(llTlp-

fc " .1 II .. c. II . b . f " SOli, l,en.io",$40. ort.y uO aI'S Jrl IU ,It elllg on account 0 an lI1Jury 
sustained by hini while in actual sel'vice, 

[.appl·oved Mm'ch 3, 1840.J 

Resolve in favor of Ephraim B. McColldl'a of Houlton. 

Resolved, That there be paid ont of the Treml-
my of the State t.o Ephraim B. McCondm of E. n alcCond., 

Houlton five dollars per month fot, two years, it ~~~~::,~, $60 per 

being (01' an injlll'Y sustained, "'hile in the military 
service of the State in the Aroostook expedition. 

[.approved March 6, 1840. J 


